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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

10

11

15

16

MUHAMMAD JAWAD SALEEM

MUHAMMAD AHSIN AYUB

NAEEM ARSHAD MAAN

SIRAJ AHMED

ASAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR

MUHAMMAD KAMIL MALIK

BILAL ATTA

TAMSILA NAZIR (Selected again

KANWAL HANIF (Selected agains

AFIFA NAEEM (Selected against

AQSA ABBAS (Selected against 

MUHAMMAD TAHIR SALEEM

MUHAMMAD AYUB

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

MOHAMMAD IQBAL

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD ZULQARNAIN

MALIK ALI MALKOO

ATTA MUHAMMAD

NAZIR AHMED

MUHAMMAD HANIF KAMRAN

MUHAMMAD SHAKIR NAEEM

ABBAS ALI

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

23200148

23200302

23200139

23200058

23200171

23200210

23200067

23200357

23200391

23200068

23200160

23200297

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

LODHRAN

R.Y. KHAN

M. GARH

LODHRAN

LAYYAH

LAHORE

MULTAN

BHAKKAR

KHANEWAL

GUJRANWALA

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

AGRICULTURE OFFICER/ ASSISTANT RESEARCH OFFICER (ENTOMOLOGY)   -  (BS-17)

AGRICULTURE

12 Case #  15H2017

9 HASSAN NAVEED
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

1 23200275 JHANG NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection
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Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

AGRICULTURE OFFICER/ ASSISTANT RESEARCH OFFICER (ENTOMOLOGY)   -  (BS-17)

AGRICULTURE

12 Case #  15H2017

12

13

14

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

MUHAMMAD MOHSIN AYUB

ASIF IQBAL

TOUQIR HUSNAIN

SHAHZAD AHMED BHUTTA

BUSHRA ABID

QURAT UL AIN HANEEF

ROHMA AMAL

MUHAMMAD JAMAL

MUHAMMAD IMRAN

MUHAMMAD ISMAEEL

MUHAMMAD NAUMAN

SHOAIB RASOOL

MUHAMMAD AYUB

VAZIR KHAN

GHULAM YASIN

ABDUL KARIM

ABID HUSSAIN SHAH

MUHAMMAD HANEEF

KHURSHEED SARWAR

MIAN KHIZAR HAYAT

MUHAMMAD ALI

ABDUL GHAFOOR

NAEEM AKHTAR

GHULAM RASOOL AZAD

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

23200303

23200040

23200246

23200071

23200377

23200249

23200273

23200003

23200116

23200245

23200142

23200109

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

M. GARH

LAYYAH

BAHAWALPUR

SARGODHA

MULTAN

R.Y. KHAN

M. GARH

CHINIOT

D.G. KHAN

T.T. SINGH

NAROWAL

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED



PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Page(s) 3 of 4

Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

AGRICULTURE OFFICER/ ASSISTANT RESEARCH OFFICER (ENTOMOLOGY)   -  (BS-17)

AGRICULTURE

12 Case #  15H2017

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

TASLEEM AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD SAJID

MUHAMMAD NAEEM ZAHOOR

RANA QAISER SALEEM

MUHAMMAD KHAN

MAZHAR HUSSAIN

KASHIF HUSSAIN

TAHAMMAL HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD SHAHZAD ASLAM

FASIH UR REHMAN

SHAFIQ UR REHMAN

MUBASHIR NAZAR

MUHAMMAD JAVED AKHTAR

MUNIR AHMAD TARIQ

MUHAMMAD ZAHOOR

RANA MUHAMMAD SALEEM

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

SAFDAR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

KHURSHID AHMED

MUHAMMAD ASHIQ

NAZAR HUSSAIN

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

23200021

23200284

23200220

23200157

23200158

23200196

23200185

23200143

23200013

23200404

23200181

23200088

RAWALPINDI

OKARA

BHAKKAR

GUJRANWALA

M. GARH

NAROWAL

NAROWAL

JHANG

MULTAN

ATTOCK

BAHAWALPUR

JHELUM

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

AGRICULTURE OFFICER/ ASSISTANT RESEARCH OFFICER (ENTOMOLOGY)   -  (BS-17)

AGRICULTURE

12 Case #  15H2017

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

38

39

40

MADIHA NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD IRFAN NAWAZ

IMRAN ALI

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD ISMAIL

26

27

28

23200380

23200179

23200194

MULTAN

JHANG

FAISALABAD

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED


