MERIT LIST

Case # 15H2017

Post: <u>AGRICULTURE OFFICER/ ASSISTANT RESEARCH OFFICER (ENTOMOLOGY) - (BS-17)</u>

Department: <u>AGRICULTURE</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 12

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	23200148	1	MUHAMMAD JAWAD SALEEM MUHAMMAD TAHIR SALEEM	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	23200302	2	MUHAMMAD AHSIN AYUB MUHAMMAD AYUB	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
3	23200139	3	NAEEM ARSHAD MAAN MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	LODHRAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
4	23200058	4	SIRAJ AHMED MOHAMMAD IQBAL	R.Y. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
5	23200171	5	ASAD ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	M. GARH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
6	23200210	6	MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR MUHAMMAD ZULQARNAIN	LODHRAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
7	23200067	7	MUHAMMAD KAMIL MALIK MALIK ALI MALKOO	LAYYAH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
8	23200357	8	BILAL ATTA ATTA MUHAMMAD	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
9	23200391	10	TAMSILA NAZIR (Selected agair NAZIR AHMED	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
10	23200068	11	KANWAL HANIF (Selected agains MUHAMMAD HANIF KAMRAN	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
11	23200160	15	AFIFA NAEEM (Selected against MUHAMMAD SHAKIR NAEEM	KHANEWAL	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
12	23200297	16	AQSA ABBAS (Selected against ABBAS ALI	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Fol	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection							
1	23200275	9	HASSAN NAVEED MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	JHANG	NOT RECOMMENDED			

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>AGRICULTURE OFFICER/ ASSISTANT RESEARCH OFFICER (ENTOMOLOGY) - (BS-17)</u>

Department: <u>AGRICULTURE</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 12

Case # 15H2017

<u>Sr.</u> No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
2	23200303	12	MUHAMMAD MOHSIN AYUB MUHAMMAD AYUB	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
3	23200040	13	ASIF IQBAL VAZIR KHAN	M. GARH	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
4	23200246	14	TOUQIR HUSNAIN GHULAM YASIN	LAYYAH	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
5	23200071	17	SHAHZAD AHMED BHUTTA ABDUL KARIM	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
6	23200377	18	BUSHRA ABID ABID HUSSAIN SHAH	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
7	23200249	19	QURAT UL AIN HANEEF	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
8	23200273	20	ROHMA AMAL KHURSHEED SARWAR	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
9	23200003	21	MUHAMMAD JAMAL MIAN KHIZAR HAYAT	M. GARH	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
10	23200116	22	MUHAMMAD IMRAN MUHAMMAD ALI	CHINIOT	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
11	23200245	23	MUHAMMAD ISMAEEL ABDUL GHAFOOR	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
12	23200142	24	MUHAMMAD NAUMAN NAEEM AKHTAR	T.T. SINGH	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
13	23200109	25	SHOAIB RASOOL GHULAM RASOOL AZAD	NAROWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>AGRICULTURE OFFICER/ ASSISTANT RESEARCH OFFICER (ENTOMOLOGY) - (BS-17)</u>

Department: <u>AGRICULTURE</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 12

Case # 15H2017

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
14	23200021	26	TASLEEM AKHTAR MUHAMMAD JAVED AKHTAR	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMEI	NDED
15	23200284	27	MUHAMMAD SAJID MUNIR AHMAD TARIQ	OKARA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
16	23200220	28	MUHAMMAD NAEEM ZAHOOR MUHAMMAD ZAHOOR	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMMEI	NDED
17	23200157	29	RANA QAISER SALEEM RANA MUHAMMAD SALEEM	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
18	23200158	30	MUHAMMAD KHAN MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	M. GARH	NOT RECOMME	NDED
19	23200196	31	MAZHAR HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	NAROWAL	NOT RECOMME	NDED
20	23200185	32	KASHIF HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	NAROWAL	NOT RECOMME	NDED
21	23200143	33	TAHAMMAL HUSSAIN SAFDAR AHMAD	JHANG	NOT RECOMME	NDED
22	23200013	34	MUHAMMAD SHAHZAD ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	MULTAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
23	23200404	35	FASIH UR REHMAN KHURSHID AHMED	ATTOCK	NOT RECOMME	NDED
24	23200181	36	SHAFIQ UR REHMAN MUHAMMAD ASHIQ	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMEI	NDED
25	23200088	37	MUBASHIR NAZAR NAZAR HUSSAIN	JHELUM	NOT RECOMME	NDED

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>AGRICULTURE OFFICER/ ASSISTANT RESEARCH OFFICER (ENTOMOLOGY) - (BS-17)</u>

Department: AGRICULTURE

No. of Candidates Recommended 12

Case # 15H2017

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> <u>Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
26	23200380	38	MADIHA NAWAZ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
27	23200179	39	MUHAMMAD IRFAN NAWAZ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	JHANG	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
28	23200194	40	IMRAN ALI MUHAMMAD ISMAIL	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED

Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.